## Facility Use Fee Schedule

All fees listed are per hour unless otherwise specified.

		Priority Cla	assifications	
	CLASS I	CLASS II	CLASS III	CLASS IV
	District Use	Duluth Youth Organizations, Governmental, Municipally, Local Colleges and Universities	Tournaments, Non-Profits, Non-Duluth Youth Organizations	Commercial Groups
Elementary School Spaces	No Charge			
Cafeteria		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$25.00
Classroom		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$20.00
Special Use Classroom (Art, Music, Fitness)		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$30.00
Field		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00
Gym		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$30.00
Media Center		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$25.00
Kitchen*		\$20.00	\$30.00	\$50.00
Parking Lot		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00
Playground		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00
Secondary School Spaces	No Charge			
Cafeteria/Commons		\$10.00	\$20.00	\$30.00
Classroom		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$20.00
Special Use Classroom (Art, Music, Fitness)		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$30.00
Gym		\$15.00	\$30.00	\$75.00
Locker Rooms		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$30.00
Media Center		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$25.00
Kitchen*		\$20.00	\$30.00	\$50.00
Parking Lot		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00

Stadiums* (Marv Heikkinen Field at Denfeld HS, Ordean Stadium at East HS)	No Charge				
Full Use Stadium		\$150.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	
Only Field Use		\$35.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	
Scoreboard		\$25.00 / day			
Lights		\$25.00 / day			
Sound System		\$25.00 / day			
Team Rooms		\$25.00 / day			
Washrooms		\$50.00 / day \$50.00 / day			
Fields*	No Charge				
OEMS and LPMS Turf		\$20.00	\$35.00	\$50	
Laura MacArthur Tennis Courts		\$15.00	\$20.00	\$35	
Duluth East HS Baseball		\$50.00	\$50.00	\$70.00	
Field		Sun	Summer Season Rental: \$750		
Auditoriums*	No Charge				
Denfeld HS (1852 cap.)		\$15.00	\$120.00	\$300.00	
East HS (700 cap.)		\$15.00	\$115.00	\$280.00	
Ordean MS (571 cap.)		\$15.00	\$60.00	\$150.00	
Lincoln Park MS (405 cap.)		\$15.00	\$60.00	\$150.00	
Microphones		\$20.00 / day			
Spot lights		\$30.00			
Organ		\$60.00			
Computer Projector		\$20.00 / day			
Orchestra Shell		\$100 / day			
Choral Risers		\$50.00 / day			
Grand Piano		\$150 / day (included tuning)			
Pools*	No Charge				
OEMS and LPMS		\$25.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	
Scoring Table and Clock - Flat Rate		\$10.00	\$20.00	\$35.00	

<sup>\*</sup> Requires additional ISD 709 staffing with rental.

Personnel Fees					
	Mon - Sat	Sundays/ Holidays			
Custodial Services	\$45.00	\$55.00			
Food Services	\$25.00	\$30.00			
Computer Tech	\$25.00	\$30.00			
Auditorium Site Manager	\$35.00	\$45.00			
Auditorium Tech	\$50.00	\$60.00			
Stage Hand	\$20.00	\$30.00			
Lifeguard	\$15.00	\$20.00			
Gate Attendant (multi-purpose fields)	\$50.00 flat	\$50.00 flat			
Site Manager (other than auditorium and baseball field)	\$25.00	\$35.00			
Baseball Field Site Manager (site management and field maintenance)	\$75.00 per game				
Electrician (if needed/auditorium)	\$300.00 flat	\$360.00 flat			

For a full description of all procedures and requirements, see the Facility Use Guide.

## Facility Use Fee Waiver

Our district is committed to ensuring equal access for all community groups, regardless of financial constraints. Therefore, we offer a fee waiver program for groups who are unable to pay the standard facility use fees. To apply for the fee waiver, groups must submit the fee waiver found on our Facility Use website outlining their financial need and the purpose of their facility use. We believe that every group deserves the opportunity to access our facility and contribute to the vibrancy of our community. By offering this fee waiver program, we hope to create a more inclusive and supportive environment for all.

Questions can be sent to facilitiesrequest@isd709.org.